‘\/ BRAM P TON Notice of Decision

o Flower (i
brampton.ca  FIOWEI Iiy Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER_A18-057 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020

APPLICATION MADE BY ANDRZEJ BEBNOWSKI

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR T
VARIANCE(S): HE FOLLOWING

1. To permit a double duplex dwelling (4 units) on a lot having a width of 19.31m (63.35 ft.);
2. To permit eight (8) parking spaces in the rear yard;

3. To permit a drive aisle width of 3.1m (10.17 ft.) for two-way traffic leading to the proposed
parking area in the rear yard.

(20 WEST STREET - LOT 20, PLAN BR-4)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: __R. Power SECONDED BY: D. Doerfler

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS, 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMM WHTH RESPECT TO
THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

—_—

RETARY-TR RER
MMITTEE OF ADJYSTMENT



Flower City

N/

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A18-057

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Public Notice;

2. That the owner finalize site plan approval under City File SP18-041.000, execute
a site plan agreement, and post any required financial securities and insurance to
the satisfaction of the Director of Development Services;

3. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.

Secretary-TreasUrer
/ Com
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B RAM PTO N Notice of Decision

vompncs F
brampion « Flower CIty Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER _A-2020-0106 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020

APPLICATION MADE BY BALWINDER SRAN AND AMARJIT SRAN

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE F
VARIANCE(S): OLLOWING

1. To dpermlt an exterior stairway leading to a below grade entrance in the required interior side
yar

2. To permit an interior side yard setback of 0.79m (2.60 ft.) to an exterior stairway leading to a
below grade entrance;

3. To permit an existing driveway width of 7.34m (24.08 ft.).

(25 HIGGINS CRESCENT - LOT 53, PLAN 43M-587)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: D. Doerfler SECONDED BY: D. Colp

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMI HR CTTO
THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

S CRETARY-TR ASURER
COMMITTEE O USTMENT



Flower City

.

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0106
DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Public Notice;

2. That the below grade entrance shall not be used to access an unregistered
second unit;

3. The extended portion of the driveway shall not be parked or driven upon at any
time by the whole or a part of a motor vehicle; and

4. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.

dJeanie Nlyers

/
Secreta
Committee of Adjustment
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‘\ BRAM PTON Notice of Decision

brumptmﬁ Hower Ci'y

Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER_A-2020-0107 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020
APPLICATION MADE BY PEEL HOLDING INC.

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit a Motor Vehicle Sales Establishment with outdoor display of three (3) vehicles for
sale.

(222 ADVANCE BOULEVARD, UNIT 2 - PART OF BLOCK B, PLAN M-269, PART 1, PLAN 43R-~13500)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY __APPROVED (IN PART)SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF

BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

1. That Motor Vehicle Sales Establishment use be limited to Unit 2 and the associated outdoor
display be limited to one (1) vehicle.

2. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall render the
approval null and void.

REASONS:
This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2, The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: R. Power SECONDED BY: A. C. Marques

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY

RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

s
ﬂ
SI(E);)F(E RY-TREASURER
MMITTEE OF ADJU T
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| BRAM PTON Notice of Decision

« Flower G
brampton.ca TIOWET Iiy Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER_A-2020-0108

HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020
APPLICATION MADE BY ANNA CICIONE

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004
; - - AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING

VARIANCE(S):
1. To permit a rear yard setback of 4.71m (15.45 ft.);

2. To permit a lot coverage of 35.08%;

3. To permit an existing accessory structure (shed) having a setback of 0.0 metres to the rear and
side lot lines.

(6 MILL STREET SOUTH - PART OF LOTS 39 AND 40, PLAN BR-7)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: R. Power SECONDED BY: D. Colp

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE RESPECT TO
THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

Noa
CRETARY-TREA ER
COMMITTEE OF TMENT



Flower City

N

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0108

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Public Notice;

2. That the applicant submit elevations of the proposed addition and that those
elevations shall be approved to the satisfaction of the Director of Development
Services prior to construction commencing;

3. The drainage on adjacent properties shall not be impacted;

4. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.

Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
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B RAM PTO N Notice of Decision

brampton.ca FIQOWEr "y Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2020-0109 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020

APPLICATION MADE BY SHIBA BASNET AND SEEMA BASNET

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR T
VARIANCE(S): HE FOLLOWING

1. To germit an exterior stairway leading to a below grade entrance in the required interior side
yard;

2. To permit an interior side yard setback of 0.95m (3.12 ft.) to an exterior stairway leading to a
below grade entrance.

(8 PREAKNESS COURT - LOT 90, PLAN M-829)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2, The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: D. Colp SECONDED BY: D. Doerfler

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020
RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER
ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH RESPECT TO
THE ABOVE APPLICATION. '

RETARY-TREASUKR

COMMITTEE o




Flower City

(2

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0109

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Public Notice;

2. That the below grade entrance shall not be used to access an unregistered
second unit;

3. The applicant obtain a building permit for the below grade entrance within sixty
(60) days of the final date of the Committee’s decision, or within an extended
period of time at the discretion of the Chief Building Official;

4. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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. BR AM PTON Notice of Decision

hrampion a F IOWGr Cliy Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER_A-2020-0110 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020

APPLICATION MADE BY AAMIR FIDA AND QURAT UL AIN_

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR T
VARIANCE(S): HE FOLLOWING

1. To permit a below grade entrance to be located between the main wall of a dwelling and the
flankage lot line;

2. To permit a below grade entrance stair having an exterior side yard setback of 1.83m (6.00 ft.);

3. To permit an existing driveway width of 8.9m. (29.19 ft.);

4, 2'20 pefrtrr)lit an encroachment of the eave on the canopy above the below grade entrancelof 0.7m
.30 ft.).

(26 NEWPORT STREET - LOT 65, PLAN M-441)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and .

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: D. Colp SECONDED BY: D. Doerfler

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH RESPECT TO
THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

0 awe '\‘\"\
C ETARY-TRE RER
COMMITTEE OF STMENT




Flower City

\&

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0110
DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Public Notice;

2. That the below grade entrance shall not be used to access an unregistered
second unit;

3. That the fence remain constructed in its current location and height and shall not
be removed or lowered;

4. That the applicant obtain a building permit for the below grade entrance within
sixty (60) days of the final date of the Committee’s decision, or within an
extended period of the time at the discretion of the Chief Building Official;

5. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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B RAM PTO N Notice of Decision

A

hrampton c Flower Cliy ' Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2020-0111 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020
APPLICATION MADE BY MANJIT KAUR GREWAL

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit an exterior side yard setback of 2.526m (8.29 ft.) to an enclosed below grade
entrance;

2. To permit an existing driveway width of 8.32m (27.30 ft.);

3. To permit a 0.0m permeable landscape strip abutting a property line.

(87 WOOLISTON CRESCENT - LOT 27, PLAN M-864)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY _APPROVED (IN PART) SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: R. Power SECONDED BY: __A. C. Marques

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVENMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH RESPECT TO
"THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
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Flower City

Nz

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A" REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0111

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

1. That Variance 2 be approved to a maximum width of 7.02 metres (23.03 feet)
and that the extended portion of the driveway shall be removed within ninety (90)
days and said removal shall be demonstrated to the satisfaction of the Director of
Development Services within ninety (90) days, or within an extended period of
time as approved by the Director of Development Services;

2. That Variance 3 be refused and the 0.6m permeable landscape strip shall be
reinstated and said reinstatement shall be demonstrated to the satisfaction of the
Director of Development Services within ninety (90) days, or within an extended
period of time as approved by the Director of Development Services;

3. That the extent of Variance 1 be limited to the extent shown on the sketch
attached to the Public Notice;

4. That the fence remain constructed in its current location and height and shall not
be removed or lowered;

5. That the below grade entrance shall not be used to access an unregistered
second unit;

6. The extended portion of the driveway shall not be parked or driven upon at any
time by the whole or a part of a motor vehicle;

7. That the applicant obtain a building permit for the below grade entrance and
enclosure within sixty (60) days of the final date of the Committee’s decision, or
within an extended period of time at the discretion of the Chief Building Official;
and

8. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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‘((@ BRAM PTON Notice of Decision

brampton.ca Flower C“y Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2020-0112 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020
APPLICATION MADE BY DIPEN PAREKH AND SONAL SHAW.

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit a below grade entrance to be located between the main wall of a dwelling and the
flankage lot line;

2. To permit an exterior side yard setback of 3.156m (10.35 ft.) to an exterior stairway leading to a
below grade entrance.

(393 ROYAL WEST DRIVE - LOT 29, PLAN 43M-1962)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: _ D. Doerfler SECONDED BY: __A. C. Marques

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE CO EE WITHRESPECT TO

THE ABOVE APPLICATION.




Flower City

&

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE "A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0112
DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Public Notice;

2. That the below grade entrance shall not be used to access an unregistered
second unit;

3. That the applicant shall extend the existing fence to screen the below grade
entrance in a manner satisfactory to the Director of Development Services; and

4. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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§ BRAM PTON Notice of Decision

brumpton « Flower CIty Committee of Adjustment

FILE NUMBER _A-2020-0113 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020

APPLICATION MADE BY RAJANMOL DHINDSA AND PREET BOPARAI DHINDSA

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit a below grade entrance to be located between the main wall of a dwelling and the
flankage lot line;

2. To permit an existing accessory structure (shed) to be located in the exterior side yard.

(24 TEMPLAR STREET - LOT 118, PLAN 43M-1898)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: __R. Power SECONDED BY: _D. Colp

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS.A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITIEE-WITH RESPECT TO
THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

L s

SHCRETARY-TREABURER
COMMITTEE OF AQJUSTMENT




Flower City

&/

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0113

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:
1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached

to the Public Notice;

2. That the below grade entrance shall not be used to access an unregistered
second unit;

3. That roof drainage from the accessory structure shall flow onto the applicant’s
property;

4. That drainage on adjacent properties shall not be adversely affected;

5. That the applicant shall extend the existing fence to screen the below grade
entrance in a manner satisfactory to the Director of Development Services; and

6. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.

s —
//\uuw-'u M \ el
Jeante Myers
Sg,c?etary Treasurer

Committee of Adjustment
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) BRAM PTON Notice of Decision

( .
brampton.ca Flower CIiy Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2020-0114 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020
APPLICATION MADE BY SHOKIN KULAR AND MANJIT KAUR KULAR

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit an accessory structure (shed) on a lot within the Rural Estate Zone having a
gross floor area of 128.58 sq. m (1384.02 sq. ft.);

2. To permit an existing fence in the front yard having a maximum height of 1.8m (5.90 ft.);

3. To permit 58.71% of the front yard to be landscaped open space (as existing).

(10796 THE GORE ROAD - PART OF LOT 14, CONC. 9 ND)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: R. Power SECONDED BY: D.Colp

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COM ITH RESPECT TO

THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
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Flower City

N7

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0114
DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:
1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Public Notice;

2. That roof drainage from the accessory structure shall flow onto the applicant’s
property;

3. That drainage on adjacent properties shall not be adversely affected:;
4. That the accessory building shall not be used as a separate dwelling unit;

5. That the accessory building shall not be used as a garage as defined within the
Zoning By-law;

6. That the existing accessory structures be removed upon completion of the
construction of the proposed accessory shed;

7. That the existing open style fencing shall not be replaced by a solid or opaque
form of fencing;

8. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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BRAM PTON Notice of Decision

(| .
brampton.ca Flower Cliy Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2020-0115 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020
APPLICATION MADE BY DANIELS CHOICE MOUNT PLEASANT CORPORATION

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit a building height of 26 storeys;

2. To permit 100% of the required bicycle parking to be vertical spaces.
(10 TO 40 LAGERFELD DRIVE - BLOCK 4, PLAN 43M-1927)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. ‘The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: D. Colp SECONDED BY: R. Power

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

[, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT

THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH RESPECT TO
THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
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SECRETARY-TREAS R
OMMITTEE OF ADJUSITMENT
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THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0115

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Public Notice;

2. That the owner finalize site plan approval under City File SP18-002.000, execute

a site plan agreement, and post any required financial securities and insurance to
the satisfaction of the Director of Development Services;

3. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.

-

o

Jeapie Myers |
Sgéreta -Treasurer

Committee of Adjustment
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BRAM PTON Notice of Decision

A

brampion ca F|0wer Cliy Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2020-0117 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020
APPLICATION MADE BY MOHAMMAD ASEFI AND LAYMA ARBARI

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit an existing accessory structure (gazebo) having a gross fioor area of 19.32 sq. m
(207.96 sq. ft.).

(82 SUTHERLAND CRESCENT - LOT 431, PLAN 889)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: __D. Doerfler SECONDED BY: D. Colp

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

|, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH RESPECT TO

THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
(IR
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COMMITTEE OF AD ENT




Flower City

&/

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0117

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached

to the Public Notice;

. That roof drainage from the accessory structure shall flow onto the applicant’s

property;

. That drainage on adjacent properties shall not be adversely affected;

. That the gazebo remain primarily of an open style construction and shall not be

enclosed on more than two (2) sides;

. That the applicant obtain a building permit for the gazebo within sixty (60) days of

the final date of the Committee’s decision, or within an extended period of time at
the discretion of the Chief Building Official;

. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall

render the approval null and void.
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Jeanié Myers

|

Segretary-Treasure

/

Committee of Adjustment
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B RAM PTO N Notice of Decision

)

bmmpton @ Flower Cliy Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2020-0118 HEARING DATE NOVERMBER 10, 2020
APPLICATION MADE BY UMBRIA DEVELOPERS INC.

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING VARIANCE(S)
ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION OF SEMI-DETACHED DWELLINGS:

1. To permit a building height of 11.9m (38.04 ft.).

(39-41 ALLEGRO DRIVE AND 60-62 HASHMI PLACE - BLOCK 34, PLAN 43M-2086)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building, or
structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: D. Colp SECONDED BY: A. C. Marques

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA
WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION
AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER ROD POWER, MEMBER

ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER

Note: Member Desiree Doerfler Declared a Conflict of Interest

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

I, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY THAT
THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WITH RESPECT TO
THE ABOVE APPLICATION.

v\,( s
SECRETA Y-TREASU
OMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT




Flower City

N\

brampton.ca

THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0118

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

1. That the extent of the variances be limited to that shown on the sketch attached
to the Public Notice;

2. That a clause be included within the Agreement of Purchase and Sale for the
subject lot advising of the variances affecting the property. In the event the
property has been sold, the applicant shall provide written confirmation to the

Secretary-Treasurer that the purchaser acknowledges and accepts the variance;
and

3. That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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B RAM PTO N Notice of Decision

)

brampion 0 FIOWGI' CIIy Committee of Adjustment
FILE NUMBER A-2020-0052 HEARING DATE NOVEMBER 10, 2020
APPLICATION MADE BY SONEIL KIPLING INC.

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 45 OF THE PLANNING ACT; ZONING BY-LAW 270-2004 AND AN
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCE(S):

1. To permit the temporary outside storage/parking of oversized motor vehicles (dump trucks)
for a period of five (5) years.

(263 QUEEN STREET EAST - PT. OF LOT 5, CONC. 2 EHS)

THE REQUEST IS HEREBY APPROVED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS
(APPROVAL IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED BY THE CITY OF
BRAMPTON WHERE REQUIRED AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES MAY BE APPLICABLE)

SEE SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED
REASONS:

This decision reflects that in the opinion of the Committee:

1. The variance authorized is desirable for the appropriate development or use of the land, building,
or structure referred to in the application, and

2. The general intent and purpose of the zoning by-law and the City of Brampton Official Plan are
maintained and the variance is minor.

Any and all written submissions relating to this application that were made to the Committee of Adjustment
before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this application that were made at the
Committee of Adjustment meeting, held under the Planning Act, have been, on balance, taken into
consideration by the Committee as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.

MOVED BY: D. Colp SECONDED BY: R. Power

CHAIR OF MEETING: RON CHATHA

WE THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS NOTED BELOW HEREBY CONCUR IN THE DECISION

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE HELD AT A MEETING ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020

RON CHATHA, MEMBER DESIREE DOERFLER, MEMBER
ROD POWER, MEMBER DAVID COLP, MEMBER
ANA CRISTINA MARQUES, MEMBER

DATED THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAST DAY FOR APPEALING THIS DECISION TO THE LOCAL
PLANNING APPEAL TRIBUNAL WILL BE NOVEMBER 30, 2020

[, JEANIE MYERS, SECRETARY-TREASURER OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT CERTIFY
THAT THE FOREGOING IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE DECISION OF TH

RESPECT TO THE ABOVE APPLICATION.
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THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” REFERRED TO ON THE NOTICE OF DECISION
APPLICATION NO: A-2020-0052

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2020

Conditions:

. That the Variance shall be limited to the area identified on the sketch attached to

the public notice;

. That the Variance shall be restricted to the parking and storage of oversized

motor vehicles (dump trucks) only. Accessory uses, including vehicle repair,
cleaning, servicing, (with the exception of minor maintenance required to ensure
vehicle safety) etc. shall not be permitted;

There shall be no loitering or congregating of truck drivers or other individuals in
the area used for dump truck parking/storage;

That a limited site plan shall be submitted demonstrating the proposed layout and
limitations of the parking area;

That vehicles shall not be idled while parked in the lot;

The parking area for Oversized Motor Vehicles shall only be accessed by the
drive aisle leading from Rutherford Road South;

That a concrete barrier be installed preventing access to the property via the
property to the west, provided it does not impede upon a designated fire route to

the satisfaction of the Director of Development Services prior to the use being
established;

That the variance shall be Authorized for a maximum period of three (3) years
from the final date of the Committee decision; and

That failure to comply with and maintain the conditions of the Committee shall
render the approval null and void.
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_S_ZOm. VARIANCE SKETCH

SONEIL KIPLING INC.

261 & 263 QUEEN STREET EAST
PART LOT 5,
CONCESSION 2 E.H.S. (CHING)
PARTS 1, 4, PL 43R15-38
CITY OF BRAMPTON
REGION OF PEEL

——— Subject Property: 3.28ha (8.11ac)

Required Variance:

To temporarily permit the parking of oversized
vehicles on the site

@ B GSAI

May 28, 2020
Glen Schnarr & Associates Inc.




